

31.08.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Defendant no. 3 in person and on behalf of defendant no. 1 also.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant no. 2 has expired on 24.06.2018. Copy of death certificate filed on record. Today, matter is fixed for plaintiff evidence. Plaintiff sought some time to file affidavit of evidence. Defendant no. 3 stated that her counsel is not available today.

Put up for PE on 15.12.2018.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)

ADJ-02(SHD)/KKD/ 31.08.2018