

5 CS NO. 39/17

M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. M/S KAAYA U. K. LTD.

01.11.2021

Case taken up today through VC from Home Office as requisitioned by the PO in view of the office order no.8349-8372/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : Ms. Kirty Aggarwal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Jaskaran Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Anshul Gupta,
Advocate for the Defendant.

Case is listed today for consideration on the application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment to address arguments on the said application. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff also seeks an adjournment on the ground that she has been recently engaged in the present suit and will file vakalatnama within a week. **Let vakalatnama be filed within the said period.**

At joint request, be put up for consideration on the aforesaid application on **16.08.2022.**

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list. There is pendency of about 2300 cases which includes about 400 more than five year old cases in this court.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 01.11.2021