

Ms. HSIL Limited Versus Ms. Simplex Infrastructure

Present:- Sh. R.K. Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shallender Yadav, Advocate for defendants No. 1 to 9.

Today, the case was fixed for evidence of plaintiff at own responsibility.

Fresh power of attorney on behalf of plaintiff has been filed by Sh. R.K. Sharma, Advocate. Same is taken on record.

No evidence of plaintiff is present.

At this stage, an application for substitution of name of plaintiff company and its authorized representative by way of amendment in the plaint under Order XXII Rule 10 read with Section 151 of CPC along-with amended title has been filed. Copy supplied to opposite party. Now, the case is adjourned to **03.04.2024** for filing reply to the above said application.

Date of Order: 14.03.2024
Sudesh Rani, Stenographer

(Mohd. Imtiyaj Khan)
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Bahadurgarh.
UID No. HR-0533