

22 CS 37/17

**M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. M/S KAAYA U. K.
LTD.**

23.03.2024

Present: Sh. Arjun Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Anshul Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendants.

Matter is listed for PE.

An application under Order VIII Rule 1A (3) CPC for seeking permission for filing additional documents along with set of documents, filed on behalf of defendants on 21.03.2024. Same has been received from filing counter. Copy has supplied. Same has been acknowledged.

Plaintiff is directed to file reply to the aforesaid application within 30 days from today with advance copy to the defendants.

Put up for reply/arguments on the application under Order VIII Rule 1A (3) CPC on **20.05.2024.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.03.2024