

CS 37/17, CS 38/17 & CS 39/17
M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. M/S KAAYA U. K.
LTD.

22.11.2024

At 10:10am

Present: Sh. Vishva Mishra, Ld. proxy counsel for Ms.
Swadha Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Anshul Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendants
through VC.

Matter is listed for PE.

Previous cost not paid by defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant, on instructions submits that defendant shall pay the previous cost to plaintiff within 10 days from today under acknowledgment. Let the same be paid to plaintiff within 10 days from today.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that PW is not present today due to ill health. Advance intimation already given to Ld. counsel for defendant. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to produce PW-1 on his cross examination on NDOH, failing which evidence of PW-1 shall be closed.

Put up for PE on **27.02.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.11.2024