

19 CS 39/17

**M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. M/S KAAYA U. K.
LTD.**

**27.02.2025
AT 11:47 AM**

Present: Ms. Swadha Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Anshul Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendants

Matter is listed for PE.

Previous costs of Rs.12,500/- paid by defendants to plaintiff. Same has been acknowledged.

PW1 Aman Bansal is present for his cross examination.

It is jointly submitted by Ld. Counsels that out of court settlement talks are going on between the parties. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on 06.05.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.02.2025