

**CS No.37/17, CS No.38/17 & CS No.39/17
M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. M/S KAAYA U. K.
LTD.**

06.05.2025

At 10:08am

Present: Ms. Shubhangi Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for Ms. Swadha Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Anshul Gupta, Ld. counsel for defendants through VC.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that PW Sh. Aman Bansal is not present for his cross examination due to personal difficulty.

It is jointly submitted by Ld counsels that settlement talks are going on between the parties. They further request that the present matter be referred to Lok Adalat.

In view of the submissions, matter is referred to Lok Adalat on **10.05.2025**.

Parties are directed to appear in person before the Lok Adalat.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.05.2025