

**13 CS No.37/17 , CS No.38/17 and CS No.39/17
M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. M/S KAAYA U. K.
LTD.**

17.05.2025

At 11:58am

Present: Sh. Vishwam Mishra, Ld. proxy counsel for Ms.
Swadha Gupta (Mobile No.8587970190), Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Jaskaran Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh.
Anshul Gupta (Mobile No.9810294088), Ld.
counsel for defendants through VC.

File received from the Lok Adalat with the report
“unsettled”.

It is jointly submitted by Ld. proxy Counsels for
parties, on instructions that there are chances of settlement in the
present matter and they request to this Court to refer the present
matter before the Mediation Center SHD/KKD/Delhi.

In view of the submissions, matter is referred to
Mediation Center SHD/KKD/Delhi for **28.05.2025 at 02:00pm**
and before this court for report on **27.08.2025**.

Put up for report from the mediation, if any and PE
on **27.08.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.05.2025